Beat: News

Foreign Minister Of Spain Calls On Prime Minister Of India

Assistance For Spanish Nationals Assured

New Delhi, India, 27.04.2015, 18:03 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation of the Kingdom of Spain, Mr. Jose Manuel Garcia-Margallo y Marfil calling on the Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, in New Delhi on April 27, 2015. Assistance For Evacuating Spanish Nationals Assured by the Prime Minister of India during their meeting.

The Minister of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation of Spain, Mr. Jose Manuel Garcia "" Margalloy Marfil called on Prime Minister Narendra Modi on April 27.

Minister Garcia-Margallo requested India´s assistance in evacuating Spanish nationals from the Earthquake-hit Nepal. Noting that India was committed to helping all nations affected by the tragedy, Prime Minister Modi assured him of all possible assistance for Spanish nationals.

Prime Minister Modi and Minister Garcia-Margallo discussed possible avenues for cooperation in the sectors of Railways, Smart Cities and Renewable Energy.

Prime Minister Modi also invited Spanish companies to participate in the "Make in India" initiative and set up manufacturing bases in India to connect with the global supply chain.

Congratulating Spain on their election to the UNSC for a non-permanent seat for 2015-17, Prime Minister Modi urged Spain to take the lead in coordinating international efforts to combat terrorism.

Prime Minister Modi accepted the invitation of Spanish Prime Minister to visit Spain in 2016.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-3931/foreign-minister-of-spain-calls-on-prime-minister-of-india.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com